
Installation instructions for Sliders 
Dodge Ram 2010-newer 

Please read before beginning 

• This installation requires two people

Required tools 

• 9/16 wrench

• 9/16 socket with ratchet and extension.

• Drill

• Drill bit ¼”

• Paint or rust inhibitor (to seal drilled holes for rust prone areas)

Included hardware  Quantity 

• 70014 Bolt, Button Head Cap, SS, 1/4-20 x 1 1/4"  10 ea. 

• 70009 Washer, Flat, SS, 1/4 ID x 5/8 OD  (.03" Thick)  20ea 

• 70008 Nut, Nylock, SS, 1/4-20  10 ea 

• 70078 Flat Washer  3/8 id  12 ea. 

• 70024 Nylock Nut 3/8-16  grade 5  12 ea. 

• 70206 Washer, Nylon Self Retaining Washers  10 ea 

• Straps  6 ea.  

Installation Instructions 

1. Note that the straps with the nut welded to one end are for the
center sections and are designed to avoid a narrow section in the
body well. (See figures 1 and 2). Refer to photos 3 and 4 to install
the forward and back strap plates into body housing.  These need
to be installed first. Place the nylon self retaining washer over the
bolts, as this will help keep the straps in place while fitting your
sliders on.

2. Lift slider into place and install hex bolt with washer into strap plate
followed by the flat washer and nylock nut.

3. Once the sliders are mounted to the body you will notice that
there are 2 holes at each mounting bracket that line up with
the pinch weld of the vehicle.  Use these holes as a guide to
drill through the pinch weld.  Use supplied 1/4” hardware to
mount the brackets to the pinch weld for additional support.
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Find out more about running boards & step bars we have.

https://www.carid.com/Aluminess/
https://www.carid.com/running-boards.html

